FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 77 - 29 -	-2004	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Popyright 1994-97 LegalStar		02/163
Tab settings	mi irmat milan litti (MM) (MM)	* * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 10280	1537	ttached original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies):
Bacou-Dalloz USA Safety, Inc.	Manage II	
	Name: Howard Leight Industries, LLC	
	Internal Add	ress: <u>Delaware Limited Liability Company</u>
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Addre	ess: 7828 Waterville Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: San D	Diego State: CA ZIP: 92154
☑ Corporation-State Delaware☑ Other	□ Individua	al(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	i	ion
	☐ General	Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		Partnership
✓ Assignment		tion-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	l .	
Utilei	designation is	not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☑ N
Execution Date: July 14, 2004	, ,	must be a separate document from ne(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes
	Additional nam	ie(a) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		=
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B.	Trademark Registration No.(s)
		2,846,147
	_	7FII
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗵	2,846,147 PD
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number	er of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations	s involved:
Name: Leon D. Rosen		
	7. Total fee (3)	7 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN		ed
	- Authoria	red to be observed to deposit account
	U Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1220	8. Deposit acc	count number:
/28/2004 MBETACHE 00000024 2846147		
FC:8521 /0.00 0P	06-1985	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90024		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Leon D. Rosen

TRADEMARK REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0086

Signature

July 22, 2004

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BACOU-DALLOZ USA SAFETY, INC., a Delaware Corporation, and having a place of business at 7828 Waterville Road, San Diego, California 92154, is the owner of the following trademark and corresponding trademark registration and application in the United States Trademark Office:

Reg. No.

Trademark

Reg. Date

2,846,147

FLEXIFIRM

May 25, 2004

WHEREAS, HOWARD LEIGHT INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 7828 Waterville Road, San Diego, California 92154, wishes to acquire said registered trademarks and trademark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said BACOU-DALLOZ USA SAFETY, INC. does hereby assign to the said HOWARD LEIGHT INDUSTRIES, LLC, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the above trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries of the World, including the right to recover damages for past infringement.

Executed on July 14, 2004 at San Diego, California.

BACOU-DALLOZ USA SAFETY, INC.

Bv

Vice President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/27/2004 REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0087